
 
Government of Tripura 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Water Resource Division No.VI. 

Kailshahar, Unokoti,  Tripura 

                                                                                               

Notice Inviting e-Tender No.01/EE/WRD/VI/KLS/e-tender/2018-2019 

               The Executive Engineer Water Resource Division No.VI. Kailshahar, Unakoti,  Tripura invites on behalf of the ‘Governor of Tripura’ 
sealed percentage rate e-tender(s)  from Central & State Public sector undertaking/ Enterprise and eligible contractors/Firms/ Agencies of 

appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/ MES/Rail ways/CPWD/other state PWD upto 3.00 P.M. on 18-06-2019. For the following 

works: -  

S
L 

N
O

 

NAME OF THE WORK 

E
S
TI

M
A

TE
D

 C
O

S
T 

E
A

R
N

E
S
T 

M
O

N
E
Y

 

TI
M

E
 F

O
R

 

C
O

M
P

LE
TI

O
N

 

LA
S
T 

D
A

TE
 A

N
D

 

TI
M

E
 F

O
R

 

D
O

C
U

M
E
N

T 

D
O

W
N

LO
A

D
IN

G
 

A
N

D
 B

ID
D

IN
G

 

TI
M

E
 A

N
D

 D
A

TE
 

O
F
 O

P
E
N

IN
G

 O
F 

B
ID

 

D
O

C
U

M
E
N

T 

D
O

W
N

LO
A

D
IN

G
 

A
N

D
 B

ID
IN

G
 A

T 

A
P
P
LI

C
A

TI
O

N
 

C
LA

S
S
 O

F 
B

ID
D

E
R

 

1 

Anti erosion work along the bank of river Manu 
for protection of vulnerable locations at 
Taraninagar GP in L.I.scheme in Kumarghat 
Block under Unakoti Tripura district, (Length 
175.00 Mtr) (Gr-I/II)(2

nd
 Call). 

 

DNIT No:    13 //SSEE//WWRRCC--IIII//KKGGTT//22001188--1199 

R
s
.1

,1
3
,8

3
,6

9
3
.2

9
 

R
s
.1

,1
3
,8

3
6
.0

0
 

1
2
0
(O

n
e
 h

u
n

d
re

d
 

T
w

e
n

ty
) 

d
a

y
s
 

U
p 

to
15

.0
0 

H
rs

 o
n 

18
/0

6/
20

19
 

A
t  

16
.0

0 
 H

rs
 o

n 
  2

0/
06

/2
01

9 

h
tt

p
s:

//t
ri

p
u

ra
te

n
d

er
s.

g
o

v.
in

 

A
pp

ro
pr

ia
te

 C
la

ss
 

2 

FDR/ Urgent flood  protection of Kailashahar 
Town embankment at Gobindapur near intake 
point from erosion of river Manu, during the 
year 2018-19/S.H:- Bank revetment work for a 
length of 80.00 mtr by C.C block(2

nd
 Call). 

 

DNIT No:    17 //SSEE//WWRRCC--IIII//KKGGTT//22001188--1199 

R
s
. 

R
s
. 
6
4
,4

8
,1

6
2
.9

6
 

  
R
s
.
6
4
,4

8
2
.0

0
 

1
2
0
(O

n
e
 h

u
n

d
re

d
 

T
w

e
n

ty
) 

d
a

y
s
 

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to 

bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be 

considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled 

date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted. 
Bid documents consisting of qualification information and eligibility criteria of bidders, plans, specifications, drawings, the schedule of 

quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with by the bidder, can 

be seen in the website https://tripuratenders.gov.in at free of cost between 04-06-2019 at 17.00 hrs. and 15.00 Hrs on 18/06/2019)   

                Earnest Money and Bid Fee are to be drawn separately on State Bank of India or any other scheduled Bank 

guaranteed by the RBI, in the shape of “Deposit at call”/ “Demand Draft” in favour of the Executive Engineer, WATER 

ESOURCE DIVISION NO.VI. Kailashahar, Unakoti District, Tripura. 

Demand drafts furnished as above shall be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the last date of publishing of bid. Bid Fee 

`2500.00 (Rupees Two thousand Five Hundred)only, shall be accepted as “Deposit at call”/”Demand Draft” and is Non-Refundable. 

The Bidders will have to upload the scan copy of the drawn “Demand Draft”/ “Deposit at call” (as a single PDF file of 100 

dpi resolution), against the related Bid fee & Earnest money, along with the bid.  

The Bidders will also have to deposit both the original “Demand Draft”/ “Deposit at call”, related to the Earnest Money 

and Bid Fee as stated above, in a sealed envelope depicting DNIT No. the Bidders Name, Address & Phone number, at 

the office of the Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division No-VI, Kailashahar Tripura(U)./ Water Resource Division No-

V, Kamalpur, Dhalai District, / Resource Division No.VII, Pecharthal, Tripura(U), positively before the Bid opening schedule 

(i.e. up to 15.00 Hrs on 19/06/2019)   

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Executive Engineer, WATER RESOURCE 

DIVISION NO.VI. Kailashahar, Unakoti District, Tripura.and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website 

https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For 

any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eepwdwr6@gmail.com 

Note: 

*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER*                
Note:-    1)  Payment will be made on availability of fund .            

                                                                                                                                               (For & on behalf of the Governor of   Tripura) 

                                                                                                                                 ``                                           sd/-                                                                         

( Er.Ashis Deb Roy) 

EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCE DIVISION NO.VI. 

KAILSHAHAR, UNOKOTI,  TRIPURA 

 

https://tripuratenders.gov.in/
https://tripuratenders.gov.in/


FORMAT – A 

                                           (For publication in the local Dailies) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura.                                      

                   Sd/- 
Designation: Executive Engineer 

Water Resource Division No-VI,    

      Kailashahar Tripura(U). 
 

Memo No:-F.No.6-89/EE/ W.R.D/VI/KLS/ 454-81                                                                             Dated     28-05-2019 

                  
1-2. The Chief Engineer, Tripura PWD [R&B] / Water Resource /Agartala. 

 

 3.                      The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging 

publication as mentioned below: 

 a) Four local leading News Papers per Format – A [8(eight) copies enclosed] 

 b) At Website: www.tripurainfo.com Format – A  [a soft copy on a floppy disk /CD enclosed]. 

                        

4. The Nodal Officer, Office of the Chief Engineer, PWD(WR)  Agartala with a soft copy (CD media) of FORMAT-A in ‘MS 

Word’ along with a hard copy with the request to arrange for publication in the State Government web site www.tripura.nic.in 
  

5-7. The Superintending Engineer, W.R. Circle No. I, Kunjaban / W.R. Circle No. II, Kumarghat/ W.R. Circle No. III, 

Udaipur. 

 

   8.                   The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of 

Tripura Gazette. 

 

  9-14.          The Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division No-I, Agartala/ No-II, Agartala/ III, Udaipur/IV, 

Belonia/V, Kamalpur/ VII, Pecharthal.  

  

 15-18.       The Assistant Engineer, Water Resource Sub-Division No.I/II,Kailashahar/ Water Resource Sub-Division, 

Kumarghat/Manu canal Sub-Division, Kumarghat 

 
19-22.          Divisional Accountant   / Notice Board / office copy/Cahier for information and necessary action.  

 

23-27.        The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association,  Aitorma  Sentrum , 4th Floor , Sakuntala Road , Agartala/Ma 

cabinet,Near PWD ground,Kumarghat/Kailashahar/Dharmanagar. 

 

28. The Officer-in-Charge, Kailashahar P.S., Kailashahar for information with request to provide adequate security 

arrangement for dropping and opening tender(s). 

 

 Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 

Water Resource Division No-VI, 

Kailashahar Tripura(U). 

The Executive Engineer, W.R Division No-VI,Kailashahar, Tripura(U). invites  e-tender against press NIT 

No.01/EE/WRD/VI/KLS/e-tender/454-81     Dated 28-05-2019  

for the work namely,  

1) Anti erosion work along the bank of river Manu for protection of vulnerable locations at Taraninagar GP in L.I.scheme in 

Kumarghat Block under Unakoti Tripura district, (Length 175.00 Mtr) (Gr-I/II)(2
nd

 Call). 

With Estimated cost: Rs. 1,13,83,693.29Earnest Money:  Rs. .1,13,836.00001.00 

Time of Completion – 120(One hundred Twenty) days 

2)FDR/ Urgent flood  protection of Kailashahar Town embankment at Gobindapur near intake point from erosion of river 

Manu, during the year 2018-19/S.H:- Bank revetment work for a length of 80.00 mtr by C.C block(2
nd

 Call). 

With Estimated cost: Rs. 64,48,162.96 Earnest Money:  Rs. 64,482.00 Time of Completion – 120(One hundred 

Twenty)days 

Last Date of downloading & bidding for bids is Up to15.00 Hrs on 18/06/2019 

For more details kindly visit:  https://tripuratenders.gov.in  

http://www.tripurainfo.com/
http://www.tripura.nic.in/
https://tripuratenders.gov.in/


 


